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Board of Estimates 2024 Meeting Schedule 
 

 
 
 
 

 

AGENCY SUBMISSION DEADLINE 
 

BOE MEETING DATE 
 

HOLIDAYS 

December 19, 2023* (to 
accommodate winter holiday) 

Wednesday, January 10, 
2024 

 

Monday, January 1, 2024 (NYD) 

 

Tuesday, January 9, 2024 Wednesday, January 24, 
2024 

 

Monday, January 15, 2024 (MLK) 
 

Tuesday, January 23, 2024 
Wednesday, February 7, 

2024 
 

 

 
Tuesday, February 6, 2024 

 
Wednesday, February 21, 

2024 

 

 
Monday, February 19, 2024 (Presidents’ Day) 

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Wednesday, March 6, 2024  
 

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 Wednesday, March 20, 
2024 

 

 
Tuesday, March 19, 2024 

 
Wednesday, April 3, 2024 

Board receives Ordinance of Estimates; Friday, 
March 29, 2024 (Good Friday), Sunday, March 

31st (Easter) 

 
Tuesday, April 2, 2024 

 
Wednesday, April 17, 2024 

 
Hearing on Budget & BOE Taxpayer's Night 

 
Tuesday, April 16, 2024 

 
Wednesday, May 1, 2024 

Board votes on preliminary ordinance of 
estimates 

 
Tuesday, April 30, 2024 

 
Wednesday, May 15, 2024 

 

 

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 
 

Wednesday, June 5, 2024 
 

Monday, May 27, 2024 (Memorial Day) 

June 11, 2024* (to 
accommodate Juneteenth 

Holiday) 

 
Wednesday, June 26, 2024 

 
Wednesday, June 19, 2024 (Juneteenth) 

 

Tuesday, June 25, 2024 
 

Wednesday, July 10, 2024 
 

Thursday, July 4, 2024 (Independence Day) 

Tuesday, July 9, 2024 Wednesday, July 24, 2024  
 

Tuesday, July 23, 2024 
 

Wednesday, August 7, 2024 
 

 

Tuesday, August 6, 2024 Wednesday, August 21, 
2024 

 

MACO - August 14-17, 2024 
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Tuesday, August 20, 2024 Wednesday, September 4, 
2024 

 

 
Tuesday, September 3, 2024 

 

Wednesday, September 18, 
2024 

 

 
 

Tuesday, September 17, 2024 

 
Wednesday, October 2, 

2024 

 
 

Monday, September 2, 2024 (Labor Day) 

 
Tuesday, October 1, 2024 

 

Wednesday, October 16, 
2024 

 

Monday, October 14, 2024 (Indigenous Peoples’ 
Day) 

 
Tuesday, October 22, 2024 

 

Wednesday, November 6, 
2024 

 

November 4, 2024* (to 
accommodate the general 

election) 

 
Wednesday, November 20, 

2024 

 
Tuesday, November 5, 2024, Monday, November 

11, 2024 (Veterans Day) 

 
Tuesday, November 19, 2024 

Wednesday, December 4, 
2024 

 
Thursday, November 28, 2024 (Thanksgiving Day) 

 

Tuesday, November 26, 2024 Wednesday, December 11, 
2024 

 

 

Tuesday, December 3, 2024 Wednesday, December 18, 
2024 

 

December 17, 2024* (to 
accommodate winter holiday) 

Wednesday, January 8, 
2025 

 

 
 

Reminders 
•   All Board meetings take place at 9am, unless otherwise noted. 
• CITY AGENCIES: The submission deadline is 12 noon. At this time, all submissions need to receive their respective 

endorsements from the reviewing agencies. 
•   The internal draft agenda is sent on Thursdays. All edits to the draft are due by noon the following Monday. 
• The final agenda is sent to agencies and published on the Comptroller’s Office website on Wednesday, a week 

before the meeting. 
•   MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC: For protests or statements of opposition, please refer to the Board of Estimates 

Regulations. 
 

 

Questions 
•   Celeste Amato, Clerk to the Board of Estimates: Celeste.Amato@Baltimorecity.gov or 410-960-4300. 
•   Audrey Quarles, Director of BOE Operations: Audrey.Quarles@Baltimorecity.gov or 410-396-4755. 
•   KC Kelleher, Director of Policy & Communications: KC.Kelleher@baltimorecity.gov or 410-804-4289. 

For general inquiries: boe.clerk@baltimorecity.gov. 
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